1515/2010		cc 6/ CTI 180 1	4473, A	KIG3nz IDA	
INS CASE OWNER		ASSIGNM	TENT	Par.	VII
awreys:	AUKI KU	DOI: P18	(18 I	Date / Time :	18/2018
Pre-assign / CCU / F	FTE ata	27.0		_	- = 0.2.1 =
Insured Vehicle No.	SJt	2561D	Claim No.	Shumber.	003831602
	COEN ON	10 you beemond.	Policy No. :	Dimpc	COL 2030 24 300
Name of Insured		HP: 86175 715	Make / Model :	RMW	INI .
Insured Tel No.	*	(1.) 0 (2.5)	Place of Acciden	(. 22 bd al	Farmy Eust Center
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A : 48 2016	Place of Acciden	1. Det 100 101	into been by way
Is driver the owner?	( YES / NO )	Nature of Accident :	Market Backery		nenone ser into
If NO, Driver Name Driver Tel N		(V/L: Y€8/NO)	Ol GIA REPOR Insured Liability	r: Y <b>B</b> 8 / NO ; TP GIA : % Fin	al? Yes/No
SJV 374	>		-		
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP: Tel: Liabili RMKS	v: 🗐	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS; WSP: Tel: Liability; RMKS:
Date/ Time					
1×1×1	STV3741 NOW	C711801431717 ; bot	14/8/2018	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE / PIC
10 71/1	CT228/10 1			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
, , ,	30 0,00.03			Non-Reporting ltr (Final Notification ltr (if non-pi	
	A	1 1h		Call OI: W	y 7/19
2/1/01.	- OID viorende	er up		After call ltr to Ol: Documentation Check	List: Handler Typist
ulitia_	File -> type	nandale		Notification ltr (if non-p	COMPANY OF STREET, STR
61110	The same			After call ltr to OI:	
18/6/41	10V sust			Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:	
6/4/19 -	File J MI	Ctuclose		Final Repair Bill:	V
- of divis	ne s			Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice	
				LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				Mate/Reject Instru	action:
				LOD Payment Breakdown	Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time;	Sent By:	en a Court Par Plus Plus Plus Plus Plus Plus Plus Plus	Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	mail Call
Repair Cost:	Date/Time: 18619	days) Reduction: Confirm with Su Wurg	%	Email Call	mail Call L
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: 86 9	d / Asy (Sysad) BOLA S/N No.	n	INO or B 28, Ass. I	ia:
Repair Cost	SS 4922.00			1	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS CONTRACTOR	days)			n DENGE
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ 4200(\$60	x 7 days) x days)			6.9
LOR only LOU only	LOR + LOU	LOR + LOI Tick only or	ne]	OL4	Holy
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7-45			11.01	al/Reject/Private Settle
Medical:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	lent \	Claim status: Not     Report Format;	au Rejecurrivate Settle
Disbursement: Legal Cost	ss –	1000		3) Survey fee:	# 400 W
Total:	55 + 349.45	Global Sum SS: 5340-0	)U		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	tion pte U	Email Call	
Payee 1:	ss 5340W	Name 1: M6 Solut	tion per U	Μ,	
Payer 1. (Entir 1 N.A.) (Payer 3: (Stake If Law)	SS ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST ST S	Name 2: 1	ST 1499 + 141 BATTAGY	***************************************	MATERIAL PROPERTY APPROXIMATION OF STREET

# $\underset{1}{\underline{\text{ASSIGNMENT}}}$

From: Date:	Veh No: SJV 374L. Yr Regn: 2010 / Jan.
Estimated Cost:	Type M.Ca / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Honda Freed c.o 1496
at Workshop m/s	Make: Honda Freed c.c 1496 Colour while A/C: Insured/Std/NI/NA
of	Sp.Reading 128295 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: 6831046713.
Claims No.	Gen. Cond Goody Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: In Tide / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil KS/Rm / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 195/602/5
(Policy Condition)	R: 195/60RIS
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	точо / жоко ог
Ball or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. de mm R/Bal. ob mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? ; Yes or No.	L/Bal. 96 mm L/Bal. 06, 1 mm
Est Repairs: Od days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 07/08/18
Lum Sum: 2v. % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at M6 Solution .
Management of the Management o	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rea / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Vehicle:	IN / OUT
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	•
TP China.	80 T T S 54
MV: 24K. PV: 13.2K Nett: 10.8K.	4600 W Creat # Jerg/616
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation:
2)	Add Fee: Site Insp (\$ ) _ s+RSSI
8	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format :	Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (%	:Weekend (\$
	TOTAL

#### Das Welt Auto. Used cars you can trust. Guaranteed.









#### Save up to \$30,000 on VW management units.

TEPED.	Toyota Sienta 1.5A X  1 Owner Come With Nice Number Sxx44			05-Feb-2016 id Sized 7 Seaters W	1,496 cc ith Comfortable	36,890 km Leg Room And Slid	MPV ing Door For	Available
مود	Easy Access, Owner Consignment, Super	b Fuel Efficiency, In	Hous					
	***							
AM	Toyota Sienta 1.5A X	\$75,166	\$9,480 /yr	02-Mar-2016	1,496 cc	25,122 km	MPV	Available
	<ol> <li>Owner Only And The Most Popular Mid Without Compromising Power. Best Sellir</li> </ol>			g Koom And Auto Si	ding Doors For I	casy Access. Supert	Fuel Efficiency	
THE PERSON NAMED IN	Creative Auto	Galley Establish Tolking C	District Travelle Co.	An 1153-254 #5000 N.T.				
	2 Posted: 05-3ul-2018 Tags; 2016-To	Artid Dienid, Soying S	arengi, royoga, sen					
(C)	Slow, Slower, Stop							
	Stop to take a look at the brake kits curre merchant information and reviews,	ently available, Both	brand new and u	sed, from every brai	nd you could be	looking for, Listed t	together with	
Sept.	Find out more!							
-	Toyota Sienta 1.5A G	\$78,800	\$9,310 /yr	01-Apr-2016	1,496 cc	30,500 km	MPV	Available
-6	1 Owner, Low Mileage Beautiful Peach Re	ed, Very Well Maint	Tool Section 1	H South Michigan				
00	Japan MPV In The Market, Call For Viewi		Canto Tours Con	and Taxable				( PERION IO
	7. sasten ta-oni-tria unde tuto u	nyona saomon, royona :	MODELL, TOYOTA, DIVI	ea, used toyens				
STATE OF THE PARTY	Toyota Sienta 1.5A G	\$78,800	\$9,360 /yr	16-May-2016	1,496 cc	26,000 km	MPV	Available
	\$0 Down Payment Drive Away. Dual Slid Spec, Origina LED Light, This Unit Is Wel		n Generous Interio	or Cabin Space To En	sure A Comforta	able Ride For All Pas	ssengers, Highes	t
	1axis	8						
	Posted: 12-hil-2018 Trigi: 2016 To	byota Sienta, Toyota S	Sienta, Toyota, Siin	(a), Used Tovers				
	Toyota Sienta 1.5A X	\$73,800	\$8,870 /yr	20-May-2016	1,496 cc	25,104 km	MPV	Available
	Most Popular Japanese Reliable Mid Sizer Compromising Power, Non Uber/Grab Un			om And Sliding Door	For Easy Access	, Superb Fuel Effici	ency Without	
	Car (S) Pte Ltd	ic. riigii cobii rivolo						(ELECTRICAL PROPERTY)
	Posted: 02-Aug-2018 Tags: 2016 To	nyota Sienta, Toyota I	Sienta, Toyota, Sien	ta, Used Toyota				
Comment	Toyota Sienta 1.5A G	\$72,800	\$8,680 /yr	24-Jun-2016	1,496 cc	44,000 km	MPV	Avallable
	Owner Only, Original Paintwork, 100%     With 2 Electric Sliding Doors, Please Feel			ienta Added With LE	D Headlamp! Sp	vacious And Practica	al 7 Seater MPV	
	Car Lingual	rice to call our						
	Posted: 29-Jul-2018	oyota Sienka, Toyota :	Sienta, Toyota, Sien	ta, Used Tevers				
	Toyota Sienta Hybrid 1.5A G	\$79,800	\$9,680 /yr	03-Aug-2016	1,496 cc	22,000 km	MPV	Available
	Graded B by STR							
	Fuel Type: Petrol-Electric New Car Plate Number! Well Maintained	By Previous Owner,	View To Believe.	Flexible Financing A	nd Insurance Pa	ckage At One Stop,	Call Us Now!	(FRENDERIO)
	Universe Motoring			National States				
	Posted: 03-Aug-2018 Tage: 2016 T	oydta sierita, Toyota	sienta, Toyota, Sier	ta, Used Toyota				
	Toyota Sienta 1.5A G	\$81,866	\$9,600 /yr	23-Aug-2016	1,496 cc	24,332 km	MPV	Available
- I	1 Owner Only, 100% Accident Free! Sup 90% Loan Available, All Trade In Welcon			Maintained By Pre-O	wner. Evaluation	Welcome! Selling (	Cheap, Up To	
	Creative Auto							
	( Posteo: 07-Jul-2018 Tags: 2016 T	oyota Sienta, Toyota	Sierka, Toyota, Sier	its, used Toyota				
	Toyota Sienta 1.5A G	\$80,500	\$9,230 /yr	09-Sep-2016	1,495 cc	33,000 km	MPV	Available
	Not Uber Or Grab Unit, Only Used For Fe				Auto Sliding Doc		ol Film, Front An	d (Citteriowes)
30	Rear Cameras, Bluetooth Handsfree Inte	Commission of the	Sonta, Toyota, Sar	ita, Used Toyota				- Autoritation
A III	Toyota Sienta 1.5A G	\$84,500	\$9,210 /yr	12-Jan-2017	1,496 cc		MPV	Available
1	Elegant Black, 7 Seater MPV, One Owner House Loan Packages Available,	r Only, Low Mainten	iance Cost, Very V	Vell Maintained, Driv	e Away With Mir			
INTED HERTONY							-	o data equivale

### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	C. NDC	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID:	6673F	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.;	SJV374L	
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes	
Intended De-registration Date:	08 Aug 2018	
Vehicle Make:	HONDA	
Vehicle Model:	FREED 1.5G A	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2009	
Engine No.:	L15A2347239	
Chassis No.:	GB31046713	
Maximum Power Output:	87.0 kW (116 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$19,638.00	
Original Registration Date:	08 Jan 2010	
First Registration Date:	08 Jan 2010	
Transfer Count:	2	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$19,638.00	
Intended PARE Rebate Details		
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	07 Jan 2020	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$10,800.00	
Intended GOE Reparte Details		
COE Expiry Date:	07 Jan 2020	
COE Category:	E - Open Category	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$18,267.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$2,430.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$13,230.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 08 Aug 2018

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, 20 December 2018 10:59 AM

To: Admin A

Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto); Poh Kin (LKKAuto); Hsiao

Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SJV374L & SJZ2561D on

04/08/2018

Attachments: SMG188386 for SJV374L.pdf

Your Ref: SJZ2561D Our Ref: SJV374L

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer to below mentioned email, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 14/11/2018.

We have not receive any offer from your side.

Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.

Best Regards,

## Su Wong MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Wed, Nov 14, 2018 at 10:48 AM MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com> wrote:

Your Ref: SJV374L Our Ref: SJZ2561D

Dear Thin Thin,

Please find attached our LOD for your onward action. Original Copy will send to you by **POST**. Please feel free to contact the under mentioned should you require any further information. Your prompt action will be greatly appreciated.

Best Regards,

#### Su Wong

#### MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

#### Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From:

Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Friday, 10 August, 2018 11:52 AM

To:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Thin Thin (LKKAuto); Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJZ2561D (OI : CAI - TBA) AND SJV374L

(TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI18014473/Aua3) on 04/08/2018 / OUR REF:

SNM18D03831C02

Attachments:

insure report.PDF

Dear Mei Kwan,

Pls find Insured report.

We await your further update.

Thank you.

Regards,

#### Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive

Claims

#### China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 63896171 Fax: 62247175

Email: boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

#### Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 10 August, 2018 8:34 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Chong Boon Sen <booksen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Angie Foo <angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com>; Thin Thin

(LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJZ2561D (OI: CAI - TBA) AND SJV374L (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI18014473/Aua3) on 04/08/2018

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SJV 374L at M/s MG Solution Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit.

### MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 (South Wing) #02-03 Singapore 415933 Tel: (+65) 6243 1373 | Fax: (+65) 6243 1376 Reg. No: 201427944N

TO

: CHINA TAIPING

DATE

: 06/08/2018

ATTENTION

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

JOB TYPE : TP CLAIM

ESTIMATE REPORT

VEHICLE DETAILS

VEHICLE NO

: SJV374L

Thin Thin

MODEL

: HONDA FREED 1.5G A

CHASSIS NO

6831046713

ACCIDENT DETAILS

DATE: 4-Aug-18

TIME : 19:18HRS

THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT : JACK LI

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U	NIT LIST PRICE	T	OTAL LIST PRICE	
1	TAIL GATE Pistorted.	1	\$	1,460.30	s	1,460.30	-
2	TAIL GATE LOGO Nec	1	\$	72.30	\$	72.30	-
3	TAIL GATE EMBLEM 'FREED' KA	1	\$	76.40	\$	76.40	-
4	TAIL GATE INNER HOLDER	1	\$	80.00	\$	80.00	x.
	TAIL GATE INNER TRIM COULD	1	\$	350.00	\$	350.00	246.
6	TAIL GATE TOP LOCK Pand	1	\$	232.10	s	232.10	-
7	TAIL GATE STOPPER N-C AA	2	s	35.00	\$	70.00	*
8	TAIL GATE WEATHERSTRIP Lt	1	\$	241.70	\$	241.70	_
9	TAIL GATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING XA	1	\$	194.20	\$	194.20	-
10	REAR BUMPER Distorted.	1	\$	630.00	s	630.00	-
11	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER NEC	2	\$	69.70	\$	139.40	-
12	REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER Deld	1	\$	55.90	\$	55.90	-
13	TAILLAMP LH XLOR New	1	\$	410.00	\$	410.00	x
14	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LH (ML)	1	\$	560.00	\$	560.00	349.50
15	REAR END PANEL (OUTER) 2 Dested	1	s	380.00	\$	380.00	- 2 500
	REAR END PANEL (INNER)	1	\$	360.00	\$	360.00	
17	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH DELLE	1	\$	169.30	\$	169.30	-
18	REAR FLOOR SIDE PANEL LH REN'S	1	\$	280.00	s	280.00	<b>4</b> .

19 REAR FLOOR MAT HAP ME	1	\$	1,550.90	\$ 1,550.90
20 REAR FLOOR PANEL Repris	1	s	1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00
4537 8	TOTA	L PR	ICE	\$ 9,142.50
( ) 2 , 0	LESS	20%		\$ 1,828.50
363024	SUB	ТОТА	L PRICE	\$ 7,314.00

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNI	T S/NETT	TOT	AL S/NETT
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE HAR ALL	1	\$	50.00	\$	50.00
2	REAR BUMPER CLIP(SET)	1	\$	20.00	\$	20.00
3	TAIL GATE INNER GARNISH CLIP(SET)	1	S	20.00	s	20.00
4	TAIL GATE WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL 2 MA	1	\$	100.00	\$	100.00
5	TAIL GATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT	1	\$	80.00	S	80.00
6	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP(SET)	1	\$	20.00	s	20.00
7	REAR END PANEL INSULATOR SEAL(OUTER) 2	1	s	120.00	\$	120.00
8	REAR END PANEL INSULATOR SEAL(INNER)	1	S	120.00	\$	120.00
9	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS(SET)	1	S	20.00	\$	20.00
10	REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR SEAL MM	1	\$	150.00	\$	150.00
11	REAR REVERSE SENSOR Danyd	1	\$	250.00	\$	250.00
12	REAR REVERSE CAMERA NOT NELL	1	\$	380.00	s	380.00

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING

	WIRNING, BULB CHECKING	S	250.00	30.	
5	REMOVE AND REFIX UPHOLSTERY, CUSHION, SEAT TO FACILITATE REPAIR REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE	\$	250,00	60	
	WINDSCREEN TO TRANSFER TAIL GATE MECHANISM	\$	120.00	/	
	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	\$	100.00	x.	
9	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	\$	80.08	50	
10	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR REVERSE CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING	\$	80,00	50.	

ESTIMATE REPORT

TOTAL PARTS COST : \$ 8,644.00

1850

TOTAL LABOUR COST: \$

3,840.00

TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$

12,484.00

APPROVED DETAILS

SURVEYOR

CONTACT NO

FAX

PART BY PART / LUMP SUM NO OF DAYS

Adrian Ling. total: 587024 HS 07/08/18. 4/8: 4.6K.

### LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices an subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No ittegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Monday, 3 June 2019 3:19 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJZ2561D (OI: CAI - TBA) AND SJV374L (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3) on 04/08/2018 / OUR

REF: SNM18D03831C02

Dear Hsiaotong,

Pls proceed.

#### Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 3 Anson

Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 3 June, 2019 2:34 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

<AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJZ2561D (OI : CAI - TBA) AND SJV374L (TP : LKK

REF - CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3) on 04/08/2018 / OUR REF: SNM18D03831C02

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to our mandate dated 02/02/2019.

Kindly let us have your mandate/instruction as third party is chasing for offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 17 May 2019 4:00 PM To: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Chong Boon Sen <booksen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJZ2561D (OI : CAI - TBA) AND SJV374L (TP : LKK

REF - CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3) on 04/08/2018 / OUR REF: SNM18D03831C02

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to our mandate dated 02/02/2019.

Kindly let us have your mandate/instruction as third party is chasing for offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Sunday, 31 March 2019 10:00 AM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com >

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; 'Chong Boon Sen' <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJZ2561D (OI: CAI - TBA) AND SJV374L (TP: LKK

REF - CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3) on 04/08/2018 / OUR REF: SNM18D03831C02

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to our mandate dated 02/02/2019.

Kindly let us have your mandate/instruction as third party is chasing for offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 8 March 2019 2:56 PM To: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJZ2561D (OI: CAI - TBA) AND SJV374L (TP: LKK

REF - CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3) on 04/08/2018 / OUR REF: SNM18D03831C02

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to our mandate dated 02/02/2019.

Kindly let us have your mandate/instruction as third party is chasing for offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 2 February 2019 12:06 PM

To: 'Claims Dept of CTI' <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; 'Chong Boon Sen' <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJZ2561D (OI : CAI - TBA) AND SJV374L (TP : LKK REF

- CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3) on 04/08/2018 / OUR REF: SNM18D03831C02

Your ref: SNM18D03831C02

Our ref: CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3n2

Dear Sirs/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJZ2561D(OI) & SJV374L(TP) ON 04/08/2018

We refer to the above matter.

This is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our insured driver's favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "MG SOLUTION PTE LTD" at \$5,409.45(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount

**Amount Revised** 

Claimed

\$13,357.88

\$4,922.00

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)

3

2. Loss of Use (8days x \$200.00)

3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee

\$ 1,600.00

480.00 (8days x \$60.00)

\$ 7.45 Total \$14,965.33 \$ 7.45 \$ 5,409.45

\*\*06 days recommendation for repair + 1PH + 1Sunday = 8days

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

#### For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 7 January 2019 2:43 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; 'Chong Boon Sen' <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJZ2561D (OI: CAI-TBA) AND SJV374L (TP: LKK REF-

CC6/CTI18014473/Aua3) on 04/08/2018 / OUR REF: SNM18D03831C02

Dear Sirs/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed for your perusal is: -

- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com >

Sent: Friday, 10 August, 2018 11:52 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com >

Cc: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) < thinthin@lkkauto.com >; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) < vivianlau@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-

a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJZ2561D (OI : CAI - TBA) AND SJV374L (TP : LKK REF -

CC6/CTI18014473/Aua3) on 04/08/2018 / OUR REF: SNM18D03831C02

Dear Mei Kwan,

Pls find Insured report.

We await your further update.

Thank you.

Regards,

Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive

Claims

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 63896171 Fax: 62247175

Email: boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

#### Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 10 August, 2018 8:34 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com >; Angie Foo < angie.foo@sg.cntaiping.com >; Thin Thin (LKKAuto) < thinthin@lkkauto.com >; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) < vivianlau@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-

a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJZ2561D (OI: CAI - TBA) AND SJV374L (TP: LKK REF -

CC6/CTI18014473/Aua3) on 04/08/2018

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SJV 374L at M/s MG Solution Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit.

Enclosed here with a copy of TP's GIA report for your perusal.

Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair is not ready yet.

We will revert to you on preliminary advice in due course.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Thin thin and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2360.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Sent:	MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com> Tuesday, 4 June 2019 9:48 AM</mg3solution@gmail.com>
To:	Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Cc:	Admin A
Subject:	Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SJV374L & SJZ2561D on
Subject	04/08/2018 *** LKK REF: CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3
	A 2 (CIZ25C1D)
Your Ref: CC6/CTI18014473/	Apa3 (5)225610)
Our Ref: SJV374L	
Dear Hsiao Tong,	
	eased to accept the offer at \$5,340.00.
Please kindly let us have you	r DV soonest.
Best Regards,	
Su Wong	
MG SOLUTION PTE LTD	
No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4	
AAS Kaki Bukit Centre	
#02-03B Singapore 415933	
Tel: 6243 1373   Fax: 6243 1	376
On Tue, Jun 4, 2019 at 8:23 AM	Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:
Without Prejudice	
Dear Sirs/Mdm,	
We refer to your below emo	sil.
	VILLER CONT. PROPERTY SERVICE
We propose settlement at a	a global sum of <u>\$5,340.00(all-in).</u>
Please confirm acceptance	».
"Kindly note that this negotiation b resolving the matter amicably with inferred from this negotiation of te	etween parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of out parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed , rms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com> Sent: Wednesday, 24 April 2019 9:34 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SJV374L & SJZ2561D on 04/08/2018 \*\*\* LKK REF:

CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3

Your Ref: CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3 (SJZ2561D)

Our Ref: SJV374L

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to below mentioned email, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 14/11/2018, 20/12/2018, 29/01/2019 & 15/03/2019.

We have not receive any offer from your side.

Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.

Best Regards,

#### Su Wong

#### MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

AAS Kaki Bukit Centre

#02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Sun, Mar 3:	l, 2019 at 9:59	AM Hsiao Tong	(LKKAuto	) < <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> >	wrote:
----------------	-----------------	---------------	----------	---------------------------------	--------

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We are still pending mandate approval from our principal.

We will follow up and get back to you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 15 March 2019 4:07 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SJV374L & SJZ2561D on 04/08/2018 \*\*\* LKK REF:

CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3

Your Ref: CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3 (SJZ2561D)

Our Ref: SJV374L

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to below mentioned email, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 14/11/2018, 20/12/2018 & 29/01/2019.

We have not receive any offer from your side.

Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.

Best Regards,

Su Wong

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

	AAS Kaki Bukit Centre
	#02-03B Singapore 415933
	Tel: 6243 1373   Fax: 6243 1376
	On Sat, Feb 2, 2019 at 12:06 PM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> > wrote:
	Without Prejudice
	Dear Sirs/Mdm,
	We are seeking mandate from our principal and we will get back to you in due course.
	Kindly bear with us for time being.
	"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.
	In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the
	issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."
Ì	
	Best Regards,
	Hsiao Tong, Chew   Case Handler
	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
	Phone: 6742-3197   email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>   fax: 6741-4108
	Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
1	

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

From: MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com> Sent: Tuesday, 29 January 2019 4:34 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SJV374L & SJZ2561D on 04/08/2018 \*\*\* LKK REF:

CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3

Your Ref: CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3 (SJZ2561D)

Our Ref: SJV374L

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to below mentioned email, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 14/11/2018 & 20/12/2018

We have not receive any offer from your side.

Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.

Best Regards,

Su Wong

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

AAS Kaki Bukit Centre

#02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Thu, Dec 20, 2018 at 12:03 PM Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com > wrote:

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE'

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
Thank you for your email.
Please note that this case has been re-assigned to <b>Hsiao Tong.</b>
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.
To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.
Thank you.
Best Regards,
Mei Kwan   Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366 0055   email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com   fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
From: MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com> Sent: Thursday, 20 December, 2018 10:59 AM To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <joyirene@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <ashersng@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com> Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SJV374L &amp; SJZ2561D on 04/08/2018</chewht@lkkauto.com></pohkin@lkkauto.com></vicalpeh@lkkauto.com></ashersng@lkkauto.com></joyirene@lkkauto.com></admin-a@lkkauto.com></mg3solution@gmail.com>
Your Ref: SJZ2561D
Our Ref: SJV374L

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer to below mentioned email, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 14/11/2018.

We have not receive any offer from your side.

Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.

Best Regards,

Su Wong

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

AAS Kaki Bukit Centre

#02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Wed, Nov 14, 2018 at 10:48 AM MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com> wrote:

Your Ref: SJV374L

Our Ref: SJZ2561D

Dear Thin Thin,

Please find attached our LOD for your onward action. Original Copy will send to you by **POST**. Please feel free to contact the under mentioned should you require any further information. Your prompt action will be greatly appreciated.

Best Regards,

### Su Wong

### MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

AAS Kaki Bukit Centre

#02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B
Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 GST Reg. No.: 201427944N

### MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

INSURED: CHEW PENG EE	
CAR/ LORRY/CYCLE: REG NO: SJL 374L POLICY N	0:
ACCIDENT CLAIM NO:	
I / We confirm that I / we have taken del	livery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cycle
Registered No. 8JL374L	
IMC CALLTION DIE 170	from the repairers,
Messrs WG SOLUTION PTE LTD	
And that all repairs necessary as a result of an accident in whic	h the said vehicle was Involved on or
about theday of	
I / we have no further claim on the above company in Respect	
77 We have no farther claim on the above company in Respect	thereof.
21411	
Date: Signature: +	
Co's Stamp: NRIC No:	
7 (8/2018- PRI 91012018- PH (National Day) Vehi	cle 14-7/8/2018
	clo bit - 14/8/2018
12/8/2018 - Sunday Vehi	Low - 8 days + \$ 200
	Ton a 1
	H 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD Ref : CC6/CT118			Ref : CC6/CTI18014	9	
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909		Date: 11-09-2019 Code: CTI			
1.		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	SJZ 2561D	Veh. Inspected	SJV 374L	
	Policy No.	DMPCSN3030221700	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	SNM18D03831C02	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	07/08/2018	
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition		
	Make & Model	HONDA FREED	c.c	1496	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2010	
	Chassis No.	GB31046713	Colour	WHITE	
	Odometer	128295	Steering	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM	
	General	GOOD			
3.		Cor	ditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	195/60 R15	YOKOHAMA	6 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	195/60 R15	YOKOHAMA	6 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/60 R15	YOKOHAMA	6 mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/60 R15	YOKOHAMA	6 mm	
4.			iption of Damages		
	THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.				
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.			
5.	General Information				
	Accident Date	04/08/2018	Inspection Date	07/08/2018	
	Survey held at	MG SOLUTION PTE LTD			
		23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4 (SOUTH WING) #02-03B VICOM INSPECTION CEN' SINGAPORE 415933	TRE,		
5a.			Remarks		
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANGE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. ISED REPAIRS.	
5b.		Estin	nate Days of Repair		
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	6 Working Da	iys	



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJV 374L

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	TAIL GATE	DISTORTED	1,460.30	1,460.30
1	TAIL GATE LOGO	NECESSARY	72.30	72.30
1	TAIL GATE EMBLEM "FREED"	NECESSARY	76.40	76.40
2,0	TAIL GATE INNER HOLDER	DEFORMED	80.00	80.00
1	TAIL GATE INNER TRIM	CRACKED	350.00	246.00
1	TAIL GATE TOP LOCK	DAMAGED	232.10	232.10
2	TAIL GATE STOPPER @\$35.00	NOT NECESSARY	70.00	
1	TAIL GATE WEATHERSTRIP	CUT	241.70	241.70
1	TAIL GATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NECESSARY	194.20	194.20
1	REAR BUMPER	DISTORTED	630.00	630.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$69.70	NECESSARY	139.40	139.40
1	REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	DEFORMED	55.90	55.90
1	TAILLAMP LH	NOT NECESSARY	410.00	
1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LH	CRACKED	560.00	349.90
1	REAR END PANEL (OUTER) }	DENTED	380.00	520.30
1	REAR END PANEL (INNER) }	DENTED	360.00	
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	DEFORMED	169.30	169.30
1	REAR FLOOR SIDE PANEL LH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	280.00	
1	REAR FLOOR MAT	NOT NECESSARY	1,550.90	
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,830.00	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-1,828.50	-893.5
			7,314.00	3,574.2
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.0
1	SET TAIL GATE INNER GARNISH CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.0
1	TAIL GATE WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN)	NECESSARY	100.00	30.0
1	TAIL GATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	30.0
- 1	SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.0

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3n2



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

4,600.00

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR END PANEL INSULATOR SEAL (OUTER)(SN)	NECESSARY	120.00	30.00
600	REAR END PANEL INSULATOR SEAL (INNER)(SN)	NECESSARY	120.00	30.00
1	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)	NECESSARY	20.00	10.00
1	REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR SEAL (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
1	REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	DAMAGED	250.00	200.00
1	REAR REVERSE CAMERA (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	-
	1. 150 (1.0 to 3.0 15 7.7 5.5 to 3.0		1,330.00	390.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING, WELDING, CUTTING, GRAZING ADJUST, KNOCK STRAIGHTEN. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FLOOR SIDE PANEL LH AND REAR FLOOR PANEL.		1,400.00	800.00
	TO PUTTY, SPRAY PAINT, POLISH, WAX.		1,400.00	600.00
	TO APPLY RUST PROOFING/UNDER COAT. WIRING,BULB CHECKING.		250.00	60.00
		1	80.00	30.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX UPHOLSTERY, CUSHION SEAT TO FACILITATE REPAIR.		250.00	60.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN.		120.00	120.00
	TO TRANSFER TAIL GATE MECHANISM.		80.00	80.00
	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING.		80.00	50.00
	REMOVE AND REFIX REAR REVERSE CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING.		80.00	50.00
	State birth of the property of		3,840.00	1,850.00
	GRAND TOTAL		12,484.00	5,814.24

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI18014473/Apa3n2



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS

**Licensed Appraiser** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.